Members Present:
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused:

Witnesses Present:
Dr. John Henning
Robin Waterstradt
David Bradley
Ruth Kramer
David Farrer
JoLynn Farrer
Heather Friesen

Staff Present:

PUBLIC HEARING
TAPES #78 and 79
HB 2965, HB 2363
HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
MARCH 14, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Andy Olson

Robin Pope, Attorney at Law

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 78, SIDE A

003
005
006
019
025
038
062
076
081
082
104
111
115
121
286
292
311
314
316
326
333
335
480

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chris Allanach
Chair Barnhart

Calls meeting to order at 1:04 P.M.
Opened Public Hearing on HB 2965.
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A, B)

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Robin Pope
Rep. Witt
Pope

Chair Barnhart
Pope

Chair Barnhart
Paul Smith
Chair Barnhart
Smith

Chair Barnhart

TAPE 79, SIDE A

022

Closed Public Hearing on HB 2965.
Opened Public Hearing on HB 2363.
Exhibits C, D.

Robin Pope, Attorney at Law, Exhibit E.

Paul Smith, Exhibit F.

Dr. John Henning Dr. John Henning, Exhibit G



060 Robin Waterstradt Robin Waterstradt, Exhibit H.

102 Chair Barnhart

110 Kelli Cobb Kelli Cobb, Exhibit I.

174 David Bradley David Bradley, Exhibit J.

213 Ruth Kramer

306 Chair Barnhart

318 David Farrer

374 JoLynn Farrer

393 Rep. Gelser

399 Chair Barnhart

404 Vice Chair Butler

412 Chair Barnhart

426 Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Sara Gelser (to the bill)
TAPE 78, SIDE B

025 Gelser Continuation of comments.

071 Chair Barnhart

075 Heather Friesen Heather Friesen

097 Chair Barnhart

099 Rep. Berger

102 Chair Barnhart Closed Public Hearing on HB 2363.

108 Rep. Bruun

115 Chair Barnhart

119 Vice Chair Butler

121 Chair Barnhart Re-Opened Public Hearing on HB 2363.

124 Vice Chair Butler

128 Allanach

129 Vice Chair Butler

131 Allanach

133 Vice Chair Barnhart

140 Chair Barnhart

142 Pope

143 Chair Barnhart

144 Pope

191 Vice Chair Butler

193 Pope

209 Vice Chair Butler

231 Pope

232 Vice Chair Butler

234 Chair Barnhart

235 Rep. Witt Exhibit K.

249 Vice Chair Butler

259 Chair Barnhart Closed Public Hearing on HB 2363.

265 Chair Barnhart Adjourns meeting at 2:15 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

moQw>

HB 2695, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 2695, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
HB 2363, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 2363, Revenue impact statement, Chris allanach.
HB 2363, Written testimony, Robin Pope.



N = EQOm

HB 2363, Written testimony, Paul Smith.

HB 2363, Written testimony, John Henning.

HB 2363, Written testimony, Robin Waterstradt.
HB 2363, Written testimony, Kelli Cobb.

HB 2363, Written testimony, David Bradley.

HB 2363, Written testimony, Chad Taylor.



