## HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE MARCH 14, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused:

Rep. Andy Olson

Witnesses Present:

Robin Pope, Attorney at Law

Dr. John Henning Robin Waterstradt David Bradley Ruth Kramer David Farrer JoLynn Farrer Heather Friesen

Staff Present:

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

## TAPE 78, SIDE A

IAFE / C	D, SIDE A	
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:04 P.M.
005	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2965.
006	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A, B)
019	Chair Barnhart	
025	Vice Chair Butler	
038	Chair Barnhart	
062	Vice Chair Butler	
076	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2965.
081	Chair Barnhart	Opened Public Hearing on HB 2363.
082	Allanach	Exhibits C, D.
104	Chair Barnhart	
111	Allanach	
115	Chair Barnhart	
121	Robin Pope	Robin Pope, Attorney at Law, Exhibit E.
286	Rep. Witt	
292	Pope	
311	Chair Barnhart	
314	Pope	
316	Chair Barnhart	
326	Paul Smith	Paul Smith, Exhibit F.
333	Chair Barnhart	
335	Smith	
480	Chair Barnhart	

## TAPE 79, SIDE A

022 Dr. John Henning Dr. John Henning, Exhibit G

060	Robin Waterstradt	Robin Waterstradt, Exhibit H.
102	Chair Barnhart	
110	Kelli Cobb	Kelli Cobb, Exhibit I.
174	David Bradley	David Bradley, Exhibit J.
213	Ruth Kramer	
306	Chair Barnhart	
318	David Farrer	
374	JoLynn Farrer	
393	Rep. Gelser	
399	Chair Barnhart	
404 412	Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	
426	Rep. Sara Gelser	Rep. Sara Gelser (to the bill)
720		Rep. Sara Geiser (to the bill)
	8, SIDE B	
025	Gelser	Continuation of comments.
071	Chair Barnhart	Heather Friegen
075 097	Heather Friesen Chair Barnhart	Heather Friesen
097	Rep. Berger	
102	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2363.
102	Rep. Bruun	
115	Chair Barnhart	
119	Vice Chair Butler	
121	Chair Barnhart	Re-Opened Public Hearing on HB 2363.
124	Vice Chair Butler	
128	Allanach	
129	Vice Chair Butler	
131	Allanach	
133	Vice Chair Barnhart	
140 142	Chair Barnhart Pope	
142	Chair Barnhart	
144	Pope	
191	Vice Chair Butler	
193	Pope	
209	Vice Chair Butler	
231	Pope	
232	Vice Chair Butler	
234	Chair Barnhart	
235	Rep. Witt	Exhibit K.
249	Vice Chair Butler	
259	Chair Barnhart	Closed Public Hearing on HB 2363.
265	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 2:15 p.m.
<b>T</b>		

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

## Exhibit Summary:

- A. HB 2695, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- B. HB 2695, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
- C. HB 2363, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- D. HB 2363, Revenue impact statement, Chris allanach.
- E. HB 2363, Written testimony, Robin Pope.

- F. HB 2363, Written testimony, Paul Smith.
- G. HB 2363, Written testimony, John Henning.
- H. HB 2363, Written testimony, Robin Waterstradt.
- I. HB 2363, Written testimony, Kelli Cobb.J. HB 2363, Written testimony, David Bradley.
- K. HB 2363, Written testimony, Chad Taylor.